HJR177 ENROLLED



- 1 HJR177
- 2 VA5BLVP-2
- 3 By Representatives Travis, Tillman, Hendrix, Jackson
- 4 RFD: RULES
- 5 First Read: 09-Apr-24

HJR177 Enrolled



- 1 Enrolled, An Act,
- 2 RECOGNIZING APRIL 23, 2024, AS OMEGA PSI PHI
- 3 FRATERNITY, INCORPORATED, DAY IN ALABAMA.

4

- 5 WHEREAS, we are pleased to recognize April 23, 2024,
- 6 as Omega Psi Phi Fraternity, Incorporated, Day in the
- 7 State of Alabama; and
- 8 WHEREAS, a nonprofit social and service-based
- 9 organization, Omega Psi Phi Fraternity, Incorporated, was
- 10 founded on November 17, 1911, on the campus of Howard
- 11 University in Washington, D.C.; there are now more
- 12 than 700 chapters located in the United States and around
- 13 the world; and
- 14 WHEREAS, Mr. Darryl Sinkfield of Montgomery, Alabama,
- 15 serves as the Omega Day Chairman; Mr. Cary Hale
- of Huntsville, Alabama, serves as the 18th State of Alabama
- 17 Representative of Omega Psi Phi Fraternity; Mr. Christopher
- 18 A. Brooks of Birmingham, Alabama, serves as the 25th 7th
- 19 District Representative of Omega Psi Phi Fraternity,
- 20 Incorporated; and
- 21 WHEREAS, Omega Psi Phi Fraternity, Incorporated, has
- 22 continuously played a progressive, cooperative, and
- 23 constructive role in the civic and political life of our
- 24 communities, the nation, and worldwide for more than
- 25 100 years; now therefore,
- 26 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH
- 27 HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That we take great pleasure in
- 28 recognizing April 23, 2024, as Omega Psi Phi Fraternity,

HJR177 Enrolled



29 Incorporated, Day in Alabama.

HJR177 Enrolled



30			
31			
32			
33			
34			
35 36			
37		Speaker of the House of Representatives	•
38			
39			
40			
41			-
42	Pr	esident and Presiding Officer of the Senate	
43			
44			
45 46		House of Representatives	
47	т Ъ	anaba aantifa that the within Act enicinated	.
48		nereby certify that the within Act originated assed by the House 16-Apr-24.	T 11
49	and was po	assed by the house to Apt 24.	
50		John Treadwell	
51		Clerk	
52			
53			
54			
55			
56	•		
57	Senate	25-Apr-24	Adopted
58			
59			

60

Page 3